
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

October  2003  -  September 2004

Air Carrier - Scheduled

Air Carrier - Chartered

Aeroflot

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran

Alaska

Alitalia

All Nippon

America West

American

Atlantic Coast

Austrian

BMI

BWIA West Indies

British Airways

Continental

Delta

Ethiopian Airlines

Frontier

Independence Air

JetBlue

KLM Royal Dutch

Korean Air

Lloyd Aereo Boliviano - LAB

Lufthansa

Northwest

SAS

SWISS

Saudi Arabian

TACA International

US Airways

United

Virgin Atlantic

ATA - Cht

Atlantic Coast/Private Charter

Champion Air

DB Air

Falcon Air

First Choice

Lloyd Aereo Boliviano - LAB

MN Airlines

Miami Air International

 17,594,368

 19,886

 207,560

 305,477

 271,914

 112,571

 59,537

 142,835

 228,223

 825,438

 2,483,030

 168,250

 109,423

 34,646

 388,600

 57,503

 1,009,886

 20,017

 60,704

 1,006,791

 841,054

 142,688

 117,992

 12,474

 331,684

 375,381

 139,040

 6,926

 17,701

 156,716

 196,450

 7,553,202

 190,769

 1,538

 8,030

 338

 443

 940

 72

 2,046

 545

 1,829

 1,373,639  1,248,972  1,322,200  1,176,951  1,138,578  1,419,763  1,486,446  1,522,852  1,652,309  1,848,274  1,814,154  1,590,230

 1,350  934  1,115  1,016  507  800  1,553  2,251  2,848  2,876  2,667  1,969

 16,771  15,276  16,066  14,392  15,306  19,044  16,262  15,708  18,037  23,732  23,895  13,071

 25,980  21,154  23,191  20,843  16,663  24,888  26,549  28,438  30,619  30,942  29,350  26,860

 29,399  21,561  22,217  18,955  17,301  22,213  25,332  24,521  24,245  24,438  23,632  18,100

 10,859  9,180  10,507  7,347  7,212  9,707  10,997  12,926  9,264  9,378  8,907  6,287

 1,142  7,926  8,929  10,641  10,794  10,420  9,685

 12,087  11,050  11,677  11,718  9,575  12,133  11,482  12,826  13,209  13,178  12,446  11,454

 14,519  13,410  16,068  14,418  12,179  17,426  18,904  16,766  27,052  29,616  28,014  19,851

 73,874  60,214  69,417  61,102  63,246  74,219  76,654  75,303  71,198  72,583  70,542  57,086

 278,493  254,112  257,910  210,288  216,998  272,570  270,439  280,287  248,678  180,490  12,765

 14,365  13,254  14,207  12,642  10,720  14,779  14,208  14,934  15,085  14,428  14,645  14,983

 8,569  9,502  8,550  6,645  6,521  9,239  10,387  9,653  10,164  10,478  10,141  9,574

 2,124  2,181  3,433  3,009  2,475  3,051  2,828  2,396  2,608  4,039  4,369  2,133

 32,037  29,280  31,173  27,684  19,269  31,526  33,502  35,648  39,360  39,562  36,700  32,859

 3,799  3,928  4,184  3,047  3,169  3,826  4,510  3,932  4,753  5,502  4,524  12,329

 92,908  86,627  86,620  77,574  79,472  95,821  95,150  76,096  86,040  95,687  80,429  57,462

 1,288  1,191  1,660  1,639  1,089  1,270  1,074  1,887  2,101  2,300  2,463  2,055

 6,830  9,816  12,617  10,434  10,590  10,417

 32,790  206,490  360,163  407,348

 67,297  60,629  65,021  62,964  56,614  65,595  66,298  75,815  81,709  86,139  87,212  65,761

 11,914  11,315  11,228  11,134  10,283  12,648  12,124  12,596  12,167  12,635  12,523  12,121

 7,550  7,249  8,009  8,840  6,540  7,381  8,420  9,608  12,415  15,777  16,515  9,688

 1,118  1,161  969  912  972  2,098  1,888  1,935  1,421

 31,305  20,417  18,466  20,519  18,768  23,012  29,615  34,076  34,985  34,458  33,095  32,968

 28,444  26,643  27,192  18,718  17,902  26,439  30,915  32,874  39,682  44,884  46,137  35,551

 11,257  10,193  8,013  9,089  8,823  9,283  11,847  14,138  14,725  14,923  13,835  12,914

 6,926

 1,004  988  1,359  1,276  982  681  792  1,278  2,529  2,391  2,912  1,509

 10,066  11,912  14,710  13,734  10,660  13,015  11,391  11,497  14,277  17,103  16,645  11,706

 17,893  17,309  16,765  13,559  13,313  15,162  16,792  15,137  15,564  20,654  21,983  12,319

 548,096  514,899  558,056  509,810  501,067  617,056  647,639  667,631  739,797  789,596  795,273  664,282

 13,465  14,564  15,386  13,871  10,763  14,868  15,114  14,913  21,052  20,879  19,427  16,467

 348  348  842

 1,292  843  975  969  1,194  1,437  1,320

 338

 60  165  68  70  80

 940

 72

 370  411  1,265

 183  362

 74  17  412  332  68  108  575  93  150

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Scheduled

Oct - 03 Nov - 03 Dec - 03 Jan - 04 Feb - 04 Mar - 04 Apr - 04 May - 04 Jun - 04 Jul - 04 Aug - 04 Sep - 04 TotalAirline



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

October  2003  -  September 2004

Air Carrier - Chartered

Regional

General Aviation

Military

North American

Other Charters

Pace

Pan Am (Carnival)

Planet

Ryan International

Scott Aviation

Sun World

ASA (Delta Connection)

Air Wisconsin

American Eagle

Chautauqua (American
Connection)
Chautauqua (United Express)

Colgan Air

Comair (Delta Connection)

Continental Express

Great Plains

Mesa (US Airways Express)

Mesa (United Express)

PSA

Pinnacle

Shuttle America (United Express)

Trans States (American
Connection)
Trans States (United Express)

Hawthorne

Signature

GAF

RAF

 17,617,809

 2,463,616

 207,758

 1,376,321  1,251,008  1,325,726  1,179,577  1,141,672  1,422,604  1,489,374  1,525,595  1,652,720  1,848,348  1,814,304  1,590,560

 91,684  96,156  105,308  87,709  105,001  138,714  148,498  149,251  205,952  326,419  524,773  484,151

 20,465  16,728  15,358  15,532  15,984  16,854  16,028  18,585  22,846  17,440  11,355  20,583

 23,441

 658

 5,198

 270

 298

 346

 234

 20

 636

 32,654

 971,845

 113,597

 62,696

 90,266

 38,027

 141,289

 249,794

 4,681

 21,700

 258,915

 5,863

 29,842

 117,506

 3,403

 321,538

 84,187

 123,571

 2,872

 1,894

 2,682  2,036  3,526  2,626  3,094  2,841  2,928  2,743  411  74  150  330

 320  338

 302  525  689  732  1,080  750  480  236  74  330

 178  92

 298

 346

 234

 20

 636

 1,210  1,413  1,759  1,870  848  1,926  2,268  11,490  9,870

 45,336  44,055  48,191  41,779  48,168  53,773  54,612  53,388  73,408  109,057  217,409  182,669

 9,360  8,701  8,487  6,704  7,676  9,686  10,637  9,156  10,496  10,495  11,375  10,824

 4,341  5,007  3,992  4,809  6,832  6,933  6,455  6,645  6,250  5,911  5,521

 11,688  31,495  47,083

 3,322  3,146  3,055  2,252  2,261  3,091  3,071  3,189  3,436  4,214  3,170  3,820

 15,141  15,704  15,424  8,051  8,698  10,546  10,707  11,596  12,153  11,360  11,652  10,257

 17,900  17,091  16,811  14,206  14,142  18,041  18,706  18,430  21,267  26,877  39,522  26,801

 625  1,912  1,575  569

 2,754  4,115  1,441  2,853  3,440  3,060  4,037

 1,293  7,838  7,858  7,731  11,044  57,085  87,000  79,066

 36  3,515  1,719  593

 2,219  4,247  4,492  5,590  7,053  6,241

 20,800  32,686  32,274  31,746

 1,206  1,399  798

 5,359  8,148  16,541  24,394  27,734  29,255  35,713  44,816  63,362  66,216

 7,882  5,731  6,184  7,002  6,357  6,728  6,879  9,063  8,516  8,195  3,886  7,764

 12,583  10,997  9,174  8,530  9,627  10,126  9,149  9,522  14,330  9,245  7,469  12,819

 208  66  90  444  356  350  177  258  768  64  1  90

 484  59  6  290  88  192  32  162  149  208  224

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Chartered

Subtotal-Air Carrier

Subtotal-Regional

Subtotal-General Aviation

Oct - 03 Nov - 03 Dec - 03 Jan - 04 Feb - 04 Mar - 04 Apr - 04 May - 04 Jun - 04 Jul - 04 Aug - 04 Sep - 04 TotalAirline



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

October  2003  -  September 2004

 20,295,409

Military

U.S.

 6,226 814  215  138  539  750  526  466  625  1,172  386  233  362

 1,489,284  1,364,107  1,446,530  1,283,357  1,263,407  1,578,698  1,654,366  1,694,056  1,882,690  2,192,593  2,350,665  2,095,656

 1,460 122  90  42  95  104  88  97  335  242  173  24  48

Subtotal-Military

Oct - 03 Nov - 03 Dec - 03 Jan - 04 Feb - 04 Mar - 04 Apr - 04 May - 04 Jun - 04 Jul - 04 Aug - 04 Sep - 04 TotalAirline

Grand Total-Passengers




